

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7236/2024

Smt Prem Bai W/o Shri Hukumchand Nayak

-----Petitioner

Versus

Kalulal Verma S/o Gangabishan Bairwa

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                         |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Ms. Pradeep Lata Mathur |
| For Respondent(s) | : |                         |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**02/07/2024**

Counsel for petitioner states that defect(s) as pointed out by the Office, has already been removed and petitioner does not want to press the application No.1/2024, filed in this regard.

Office may check and report.

In such view, application (1/2024) is dismissed as not press.

List the matter for admission on 18<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J