

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7236/2024

Smt Prem Bai W/o Shri Hukumchand Nayak

-----Petitioner

Versus

Kalulal Verma & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Pradeep Lata Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Kumar Jha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

12/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that in view of the subsequent events, the writ petition has become infructuous.

However, the said submission has been opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

In view thereof, list the matter on 23.03.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J